MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which commenced on the sixth day of January, and ended on the fifth day of April, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-six.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

SMITH & ROBINSON PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1836.

Chapter 5.

Resolve to pay the expenses of certain Indians of the Penobscot tribe.

Approved February 8, 1836.

RESOLVED, That the Governor be requested to draw his warrant for one hundred dollars to be paid from the Indian fund, in equal proportions, to Joe Socabeson Joe Porus—John Peol Susop and Peol Tomer, for the purpose of defraying their expenses to and from the seat of Government.

Chapter 6.

Resolve providing for the purchase and distribution of Fairfield's Reports.

1,

Approved February 8, 1836.

RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be, and he hereby is authorized to purchase four hundred and twenty copies of the second volume, and the same number of copies of the third volume of Fairfield's Reports; and to distribute one copy of each to every town and organized plantation; one copy thereof to each of the Justices of the Supreme Judicial Court, and of the Court of Common Pleas, and to each Judge of Probate; one copy thereof to the Attorney General; one copy thereof to each Clerk of the Judicial Courts for the use of their respective Counties; one copy thereof to each of the Colleges in this State; one copy thereof to the Warden of the State Prison; one copy thereof to the Treasurer of State; one copy thereof to the Adjutant General; one copy thereof for the use of the Governor and Council; two copies for the use of each of the two Houses of the Legislature and five copies for the use of their joint standing committees;—Provided the same can be obtained for a sum not exceeding two dollars and twenty-five cents per volume and are printed and bound in as good a manner as the first volume of Fairfield's Reports.